Committee (NEC) and Special Delegate 
Conference (SDC) have agreed that BACM-
TEAM should transfer its engagements to 
Prospect with effect from 1st November 2014.”

15.	 Members endorsed the decision to 
transfer by 96.1%, on a turnout of 51.5%

16.	 One thousand seven hundred and 
seventeen (1,717) retired and working members 
transferred to Prospect. A new BACM branch 
was created which will form part of Prospect’s 
energy supply industry sector. The BACM 
branch and BACM members will be serviced 
from the union’s Wakefield office.

17.	 The NEC warmly welcomes all former